COUNTY OF MERCER, NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION NO. 2019-349

Approved as : ality Date
August 13, 2019

County Counsel

AMEND  RESOLUTION NO. 2018-365, ADOPTED
SEPTEMBER 13, 2018 AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE AND
CLERK TO THE BOARD AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE
AMENDEMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 469 (COMMUNICATION
OFFICERS) AND THE COUNTY OF MERCER, PERIOD:
JANUARY 1, 2014 TO DECEMBER 31, 2019 — “AMEND
ARTICLE 6, SECTION 4~

WHEREAS, the County of Mercer entered into a Contract with Teamsters Local No. 469
(Communication Officers) for a six year period from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2019, as
per Resolution No. 2018-365, adopted September 13, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, the language in the original Resolution required clarification; and,

WHEREAS, an Amendment (Amendment No. 1) to said Resolution is now required to
amend the language in Article 6, Section 4; and,

Clerk to the Board

RECORD OF VOTE

FREEHOLDER | Aye | Nay | NV. [ Abs [Res | Sec. | FREEHOLDER | Aye | Nay | NV. | Abs | Res | Sec
Cannon ) 4 v Melker X

Colavita % Walter X

Frisby e Cimino X

Koontz X v

X—Indicates Vote Abs.—Absent N.V.—Not Voting
Res.—Resolution Moved Sec.—Resolution Seconded




RESOLUTION NO.2019-349

B

WHEREAS, an Amendment No. 1 to said Resolution has been ratified by the Union;
now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Executive and Clerk to the Board be and are hereby
authorized to execute said Amendment between Teamsters Local No. 469 and the County of
Mercer in Article 6, Section 4, as follows:

Those employees in the unit who received a promotion to a higher classification shall
have their salary increased by 5% and placed on the next higher step within the salary
range for the promoted classification. Employees hired after the ratification of this MOA
will be placed on the next higher step within the salary range for the promoted
classification and then will only receive cost of living adjustment; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board shall forward a certified copy
of this Resolution, together with an executed copy of the Contract, to Teamsters Local No. 469,
Applicable Departments, County Administrator, Personnel Director, County Treasurer, and IMLR
Library.

Clerk to the Board



